91
Інформатика, обчислювальна техніка та автоматизація
УДК 681.3.06
DOI https://doi.org/10.32782/2663-5941/2024.4/14
Зилевіч М.О.
Національний технічний університет України
«Київський політехнічний інститут імені Ігоря Сікорського»
Заїченко В.Д.

ристики та відповідність вимогам даного проєкту.
Проведено аналіз типів, матеріалів та мето-
дів виготовлення друкованих плат. Згідно з цим
обрано двошарову друковану плату, виготовлену
комбінованим позитивним методом з FR4. Для
проєктування використано САПР Altium Designer.
Список літератури:
1. D. Verma, S. Dhul, R. Saini, R.B. Dubey, IoT Based Air Pollution Monitoring System, International Journal
of Innovative Research in Engineering & Management (IJIREM), Vol.5, 2018, pp 116-120. ISSN: 2350-0557
2. I. D. P. Hermida, Y. Wahyu, K. D. Permana, P. Kurniawan and H. Wijanto, Design ultra-wideband antenna
800–2400 MHz for cognitive radio applications, 2017 International Conference on Radar, Antenna, Microwave,
Electronics, and Telecommunications (ICRAMET), Jakarta, Indonesia, 2017, pp. 158-163, doi: 10.1109/
ICRAMET.2017.8253167.
3. J. Carbo, S. Mendoza, I. Endara and J. Urquizo, "Design and location analysis of fast charging hybrid
vehicle stations. A case study from Ecuador," 2019 FISE-IEEE/CIGRE Conference – Living the energy Transition
(FISE/CIGRE), Medellin, Colombia, 2019, pp. 1-8, doi: 10.1109/FISECIGRE48012.2019.8984976.
4. C. Zhao and Z. Hua, "Design of Motor Speed Control System Based on STM32 Microcontroller," 2022
International Conference on Computation, Big-Data and Engineering (ICCBE), Yunlin, Taiwan, 2022, pp. 274-276,
doi: 10.1109/ICCBE56101.2022.9888225.
5. M. Stighezza et al., "Model-Based design of a Machine Learning algorithm for on-site food authenticity
testing," 2024 IEEE International Workshop on Metrology for Industry 4.0 & IoT (MetroInd4.0 & IoT), Firenze,
Italy, 2024, pp. 43-47, doi: 10.1109/MetroInd4.0IoT61288.2024.10584131.
6. J. M. Howerton and B. L. Schenck, "The Deployment of a LoRaWAN-Based IoT Air Quality Sensor Network
for Public Good," 2020 Systems and Information Engineering Design Symposium (SIEDS), Charlottesville, VA,
USA, 2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/SIEDS49339.2020.9106676.
7. M. Janyasupab and J. Yongwiwat, "Low-Cost PM 2.5 Sensor and Cost-Effective Air Purification Study for
Household Implementation," 2022 37th International Technical Conference on Circuits/Systems, Computers and
Communications (ITC-CSCC), Phuket, Thailand, 2022, pp. 601-604, doi: 10.1109/ITC-CSCC55581.2022.9895085.
8. A. Onay, Y. Akın, A. Kafalı and E. Çıracı, "Real Time Air and Water Quality Monitoring based on Distributed
Sensor Network," 2021 6th International Conference on Computer Science and Engineering (UBMK), Ankara,
Turkey, 2021, pp. 118-123, doi: 10.1109/UBMK52708.2021.9558881.
9. P. K. Malik, A. S. Duggal, S. Aluvala, R. Sahithi, Geetanjali and A. Gehlot, "Development of a low-cost
IoT device using ESP8266 and Atmega328 for real-time monitoring of Outdoor Air Quality with Alert," 2023 3rd
International Conference on Advancement in Electronics & Communication Engineering (AECE), GHAZIABAD,
India, 2023, pp. 125-129, doi: 10.1109/AECE59614.2023.10428098.
10. Kardashuk, V. S., and O. V. Davydenko. "Meteostantsiia na Arduino z vizualizatsiieiu i analizom danykh
pohodnoi stantsii." (2018).
11. Datasheet STM32F103C8T6. URL:https://www.st.com/en/microcontrollers-microprocessors/
stm32f103c8.html